
In-School Youth Programs are aimed at helping 14-21 year
olds currently enrolled in High School who are at risk of 
dropping out.

Out-of-School Youth Program are aimed at helping 16-24
year olds who:

- Are not enrolled in High School or Alternative School and
   do not have a Diploma or GED
- Have graduated from High School but are still deficient in 
  reading and/or math skills
- Are not ready for or are not old enough to enroll in an
  Adult Occupational Skills Training Program 

Many In-School Youth Programs offer paid work experience placements 
and/or incentives to help participants earn money as they learn.

Many Out-of-School Youth Programs offer paid work experience 
placements and/or incentives to help participants earn money as they 
learn. Some programs focus specifically on the needs of youth who are
“aging out” of foster care to help them make a successful transition to 
independent living.

• Improving academic performance
• Staying in school 
• Earning a High School Diploma
• Developing the life and work-readiness skills needed to 
  succeed in the workplace or in post-secondary education
• Obtaining employment or enrolling in post-secondary 
  education or training

• Improving basic reading and math skills if necessary
• Re-enrolling in High School, independent study and/or
  GED preparation if needed
• Developing life and work-readiness skills needed to 
  succeed in the workplace or post-secondary education
• Obtaining employment or enrolling in college or other
  advanced training at program completion

The Program Goals Include

The Program Goals Include

Employers’ Training Resource offers a variety of
programs for youth between the ages of 14-24 
through funding provided under the Workforce
Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA). All
programs are operated by ETR / AJCC, partner 
agencies including local school districts, public 
and private service providers. 

Additional programs are available for youths who
qualify and meet various eligibility requirements. 

A Proud Partner of America’s Job Center

In-School Programs

Out-of-School Programs

GET STARTED: In & Out of School Youth Programs
 providers conduct their own recruitment & enrollment

For more information and to find out if a provider is offering programs in your area,
please contact the provider directly at the number & address below:

Proteus, Inc.

Delano Joint Union HSD

KCSOS - Job Plus!

West Side Youth Consortium

Tehachapi Unified School Dst

Kern High School District -
Career Resource Department

FIELD

Housing Authority

Lita San Pedro  
Program Coordinator

Margarita Salazar 
WIOA Secretary

Debra Plank 
Career Development Specialist

Karine Kanikkeberg
Resource Teacher

Angela Nary
WIOA Technician

Sandy Mittelsteadt 
WSROP Director

David Villarino
President / CEO

Norma Rojas-Mora
Coordinator

1816 Cecil Avenue
Delano, CA 93215

1747 Princeton Street
Delano, CA 93215

315 E. 18th Street
Bakersfield, CA 93301

2727 “F” Street
Bakersfield CA 93301

400 South Snyder
Tehachapi, CA 93561

515 9th Street
Taft, CA 93268

410 West “J” Street, Suite A
Tehachapi, CA 93561

601 24th Street
Bakersfield, CA 93301

(661) 721-5839

720-4126

852-5715

322-7492

822-2100

763-2366

822-4381

335-0527 x 27

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

 OS Only

IS & OS

IS & OS

IS & OS

IS & OS

IS & OS

IS & OS

IS & OS

(661) 721-5850

720-4298

852-5710

322-2738

822-1854

765-7187

822-4703

631-9500

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

(661) 

lsanpedro@proteusinc.org

davidv@farmworkerinstitute.org

msalazar@djuhsd.org

deplank@kern.org

karine_kanikkeberg@khsd.k12.ca.us

anary@teh.k12.ca.us

ropdir@taft.k12.ca.us

nrojasmora@kernha.org

Name / Title
In-School (IS) /

Out-School (OS) Address Phone Fax E-Mail
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